

REPORT OF PROCEEDINGS BY INVESTIGATING OFFICER/BOARD OF OFFICERS For use of this form, see AR 15-6; the proponent agency is OTJAG;			
IF MORE SPACE IS REQUIRED IN FILLING OUT ANY PORTION OF THIS FORM, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS			
SECTION I - APPOINTMENT			
Appointed by LTC (b)(6)			
(Appointing authority)			
on 5 Oct 55 (Attach inclosure 1: Letter of appointment or summary of oral appointment data.) (See para 3-15, AR 15-6.)			
(Date)			
SECTION II - SESSIONS			
SECTION II - SESSIONS			
The (investigation) (board) commenced at (b)(6) at			
(Tu	•		
on 5 Q 1 65 (formal board met for more than one session, check here . Indicate in an inclosure the time each session ended, the place, persons present and absent, and explanation of absences, if any.) The following persons (members, respondents, counsel) were present: (After each name, indicate capacity, e.g., President, Recorder, Member, Legal Advisor.)	began	and	
The following persons (members, respondents, counsel) were absent: (Include brief explanation of each absence.) (See paras 5-2 and 5-8a, AR 15-6	.,		
The (investigating officer) (board) finished gathering/hearing evidence at	e)		
	,		
and completed findings and recommendations at			
SECTION III - CHECKLIST FOR PROCEEDINGS			
A. COMPLETE IN ALL CASES	VES	NO ^{1/}	NA2
1 Inclosures (para 3-15, AR 15-6)		NO.	
Are the following inclosed and numbered consecutively with Roman numerals: (Attached in order listed)			
a. The letter of appointment or a summary of oral appointment data?	X	ANIMI KASA N	
b. Copy of notice to respondent, if any? (See item 9, below)	-		×
c. Other correspondence with respondent or counsel, if any?		-	
d. All other written communications to or from the appointing authority?	\vdash		<u> </u>
e. Privacy Act Statements (Certificate, if statement provided orally)?			Ϋ́
f. Explanation by the investigating officer or board of any unusual delays, difficulties, irregularities, or other problems	 		×
encountered (e.g., absence of material witnesses)? g. Information as to sessions of a formal board not included on page 1 of this report?	 	+	. V
h. Any other significant papers (other than evidence) relating to administrative aspects of the investigation or board?	 		<u> </u>
EOOTNOTES: 1) E-state all regarding automatics automatics automatics automatics automatics.	<u> </u>	1	х
Use of the NA column constitutes a positive representation that the circumstances described in the question did not occur in this investigation or board			

DA FORM 1574, MAR 83

2	Exhibits (para 3-16, AR 15-6)	YES	NO	NA ²
	a. Are all items offered (whether or not received) or considered as evidence individually numbered or lettered as exhibits and attached to this report?	X.		
	b. Is an index of all exhibits offered to or considered by investigating officer or board attached before the first exhibit?	 	 	
	c. Has the testimony/statement of each witness been recorded verbatim or been reduced to written form and attached as	 ~		
	an exhibit? d. Are copies, descriptions, or depictions (if substituted for real or documentary evidence) properly authenticated and is	<u>×</u>		
	the location of the original evidence indicated?	 	ļ	<u>'\</u>
	e. Are descriptions or diagrams included of locations visited by the investigating officer or board (para 3-6b, AR 15-6)?	<u> </u>		х
	f. Is each written stipulation attached as an exhibit and is each oral stipulation either reduced to writing and made an exhibit or recorded in a verbatim record?			V.
	g. If official notice of any matter was taken over the objection of a respondent or counsel, is a statement of the matter of which official notice was taken attached as an exhibit (para 3-16d, AR 15-6)?			
L				×
3	Was a quorum present when the board voted on findings and recommendations (paras 4-1 and 5-2b, AR 15-6)?	``		
В	COMPLETE ONLY FOR FORMAL BOARD PROCEEDINGS (Chapter 5, AR 15-6)			
4.	At the initial session, did the recorder read, or determine that all participants had read, the letter of appointment (para 5-3b, AR 15-6)?			
5	Was a quosum present at every session of the board (para 5-2b, AR 15-6)?			
6	Was each absence of any member properly excused (para 5-2a, AR 15-6)?	1	ĺ	
7	Were members, witnesses, reporter, and interpreter sworn, if required (para 3-1, AR 15-6)?	1		
8	If any members who voted on findings or recommendations were not present when the board received some evidence,	 	 	
	does the inclosure describe how they familiarized themselves with that evidence (para 5-2d, AR 15-6)?			
C	COMPLETE ONLY IF RESPONDENT WAS DESIGNATED (Section II, Chapter 5, AR 15-6)			
9	Notice to respondents (para 5-5, AR 15-6):			
	a. Is the method and date of delivery to the respondent indicated on each letter of notification?			
	b. Was the date of delivery at least five working days prior to the first session of the board?	 		
	c. Does each letter of notification indicate —	├	:	
		╂		
		ļ		
	(2) the matter to be investigated, including specific allegations against the respondent, if any?	ļ		
	(3) the respondent's rights with regard to counsel?	<u> </u>		
	(4) the name and address of each witness expected to be called by the recorder?			
	(5) the respondent's rights to be present, present evidence, and call witnesses?			
	d. Was the respondent provided a copy of all unclassified documents in the case file?			
_	e. If there were relevant classified materials, were the respondent and his counsel given access and an opportunity to examine them?			
10	If any respondent was designated after the proceedings began (or otherwise was absent during part of the proceedings):			
	a. Was he properly notified (para 5-5, AR 15-6)?			
	b. Was record of proceedings and evidence received in his absence made available for examination by him and his counsel (para 5-4c, AR 15-5)?			
11	Counsel (para 5-6, AR 15-6):		787776	
	a. Was each respondent represented by counsel?			
	Name and business address of counsel:			
	(If counsel is a lawyer, check here 🗍)			201
	b. Was respondent's counsel present at all open sessions of the board relating to that respondent?	atoleccini	MESCUATION .	
	c. If military counsel was requested but not made available, is a copy (or, if oral, a summary) of the request and the	 		
	action taken on it included in the report (para 5-6b, AR 15-6)?			
12	If the respondent challenged the legal advisor or any voting member for lack of impartiality (para 5-7, AR 15-6).			
	a. Was the challenge properly denied and by the appropriate officer?			
	b. Did each member successfully challenged cease to participate in the proceedings?			
13	Was the respondent given an opportunity to (para 5-8a, AR 15-6):			
	a. Be present with his counsel at all open sessions of the board which deal with any matter which concerns that respondent?			
	b. Examine and object to the introduction of real and documentary evidence, including written statements?			
	c. Object to the testimony of witnesses and cross-examine witnesses other than his own?			
	d. Call witnesses and otherwise introduce evidence?	$\vdash \vdash$		94000
	e. Testify as a witness?	 		
	f. Make or have his counsel make a final statement or argument (para 5-9, AR 15-6)?	$\vdash \vdash \vdash$		
14	If requested, did the recorder assist the respondent in obtaining evidence in possession of the Government and in		i	
1-7	arranging for the presence of witnesses (para 5-8b, AR 15-6)?]
15	Are all of the respondent's requests and objections which were denied indicated in the report of proceedings or in an inclosure or exhibit to it (para 5-11, AR 15-6)?			
FO	OTNOTES: If Explain all negative answers on an attached sheet. If Use of the N/A column constitutes a positive representation that the circumstances described in the question did not occur in this investigation or board.			
	At account			

	CTION IV - FINDINGS (para 3-10, AR 15-6)
The (investigating officer) (board), having carefully consider	dered the evidence, finds:
See affached memorahdum	.,
MAKE COMMITTEE C	
•	
SECTION	IV - RECOMMENDATIONS (para 3-11, AR 15-6)
In view of the above findings, the (investigating officer) (b	board) recommends:
Sec attached memorandum.	

Page 3 of 4 pages, DA Form 1574, Mar 83

SECTION VI - AUTHENTICATION (para 3-17, AR 15-6)					
THIS REPORT OF PROCEEDINGS IS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. (If any below, indicate the reason in the space where his signature should appear.)	voting member or the recorder fails to sign here or in Section VII				
	(b)(6)				
(Recorder)	(Tree-procediments of their party of the comments				
(Member)	(Member)				
(Member)	(Member)				
SECTION VII - MINORITY REPOR	T. (para 3-13 AR 15-6)				
(In the inclosure, identify by number each finding and/or recommendation in which reasons for disagreement. Additional/substitute findings and/or recommendations m	cur in the findings and recommendations of the board. the dissenting member(s) do(es) not concur. State the ay be included in the inclosure.)				
(Member)	(Member)				
SECTION VIII - ACTION BY APPOINTING A	AUTHORITY (para 2-3, AR 15-6)				
The findings and recommendations of the (investigating officer)(board) are (approsubstitutions). (If the appointing authority returns the proceedings to the investigation corrective action, attach that correspondence (or a summary, if oral) as a numbered	ig officer or board for further proceedings or				
	(b)(6) –				

Page 5 redacted for the following reason:
(b)(1), (b)(2)Low, (b)(5), (b)(6)

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

Headquarters and Headquarters Troop, 1st Squadron, 71st Cavalry Regiment 1st Brigade Combat Team, 10th Mountain Division (Light Infantry)

(b)(1) Iraq 09376

(b)(2)Low 5 October 2005

MEMORANDUM FOR Commander, 1st BCT, 10th MTN, (b)(1) Iraq

SUBJECT: AR 15-6 Informal Investigation Concerning the Fatal Shooting of a Local National (LN)

1. On 5 October 2005, I was appointed as the AR 15-6 Investigating Officer (IO) for the events surrounding the fatal shooting of a LN. I have conducted a thorough investigation of the circumstances surrounding this incident. My observations, conclusions, and recommendations are provided in the following format: facts, findings, and recommendations.

2. FACTS.

A. On 5 October 2005, Barrier Team 5 from 5-1 MiTT, A Troop, 1-71 CAV, lead by 1LT (b)(6) , was conducting barrier emplacement in (b)(1) in support of the Division polling sites (b)(1) The patrol consisted of 2x M1114s, 1x PLS, 1x HEMMT, and 1x Iraqi Army (IA) patrol vehicle. 1LT (b)(6) was the OIC. SSG (b)(6) was the senior NCO. Additionally, one IA squad consisting of five personnel accompanied Barrier Team 5.

B. Team 5 emplaced barriers all morning in different locations around (b)(1) They moved from location to location dropping one barrier at a time. Individual barrier emplacements took 10 to 15 minutes. Therefore, Team 5 had conducted several short halts throughout the morning. In between each short halt, Team 5 would leap frog their vehicles and construct hasty blocking positions. Immediately prior to engaging the civilian vehicle, Team 5 had been stationary for only about 5 to 10 minutes. Supplementing the US blocking positions was the IA element with one Soldier manning a checkpoint to the North and an IA checkpoint to the South. US forces did not emplace any obstacles.

C. The incident occurred at approximately 051000LOCT05 (see enclosure A, BCT Blue-2 Report). A navy blue Peugeot bypassed an Iraqi checkpoint with a line of vehicles approximately four deep. The civilian vehicle had to drive onto the sidewalk in order to pass the stationary vehicles. It continued at a high rate of speed towards the US forces, some of whom were dismounted at the time. (See Story Book Presentation for distances at each event). The civilian vehicle traveled from North to South which placed him on a direct collision course with

(b)(2)Low

SUBJECT: AR 15-6 Informal Investigation Concerning the Fatal Shooting of a Local National (LN)

A23, a U.S. M1114. SGT (b)(6) was the gunner of the vehicle in the path of the oncoming vehicle. His TC and driver, PFC (b)(6) were dismounted. The TC was working on downloading barriers while the driver was pulling security facing North. The vehicles, which the Peugeot passed, were turning left as directed by the IA checkpoint. SGT (b)(6) and PFC had a clear line of sight as the vehicle approached at a high rate (est. speed to have been 30 to 35 MPH). SGT (b)(6) and PFC (b)(6) used both hand and arm signals as well as paddles in an attempt to get the Peugeot to stop. The vehicle failed to adhere to their hand and and SGT (b)(6) independently fired warning shots in the (b)(6)arm signals, so both PFC (b)(6)air. The driver ignored the warning shots. SGT (b)(6) and PFC fired into the engine block; again this did not deter the oncoming vehicle. SGT (b)(6) made the decision then to use deadly force. The vehicle finally came to a stop five to ten meters from SGT (b)(6) vehicle. Between SGT (b)(6) and PFC (b)(6)they fired a total of fifteen rounds into the vehicle. (See Story Book Presentation).

D. Immediately after the vehicle came to a stop Iraqi Police (IP) and IA elements moved in on the scene. The IPs pulled the driver, a male, out of the vehicle at the same time that 1LT (b)(6) received a report of the engagement from SSG (b)(6) 1LT (b)(6) directed his medic, SPC (b)(6) to move forward to see if he could provide any assistance. The IPs said they wanted to take the driver to the (b)(1) Hospital. SPC (b)(6) was able to conduct a cursory observation of the body. He determined that the driver was more than likely deceased given his lack of breathing and severe wounds to the head.

E. The IA became irate and started to become aggressive towards 1LT (b)(6) and his men. The engagement occurred within 200 meters of the Peugeot driver's home. His family was also moving onto the scene. Considering the IA's increasingly aggressive demeanor and the distraught family members who were quickly approaching his position, 1LT (b)(6) decided to leave. When he arrived at this decision, he had already completed his barrier emplacement mission. However, this decision meant that he left without taking pictures or inspecting the vehicle.

3. FINDINGS. I find that the engagement and killing of the local national was in accordance with the current Theater Rules of Engagement (ROE), as stated in APPENDIX 1 (CONSOLIDATED ROE) TO ANNEX E (RULES OF ENGAGEMENT) TO (b)(2)Low TO (b)(2)Low SGT (b)(6) and PFC (b)(6) identified a hostile act and responded with an escalation of force to eliminate the threat. The driver of the vehicle, for undetermined reasons, chose to ignore all warnings given.

(b)(2)Low

SUBJECT: AR 15-6 Informal Investigation Concerning the Fatal Shooting of a Local National (LN)

4. RECOMMENDATIONS. The following recommendations are put into Issue, Discussion and Recommendation format:

Issue: Establishing blocking positions during barrier emplacement.

Discussion: The barrier emplacement teams make 5 to 10 halts while emplacing barriers. Downloading each barrier takes on average 10 to 15 minutes. Upon coming to a halt, M114s assume blocking positions in the road approximately 50m to the front and rear of the cargo trucks due to all the side streets and alleyways. In this case, A23 established a blocking position in the southbound lane approximately 100 meters from the IA blocking position to the North. The team had a clear view of the southbound lane. The teams had not been putting out obstacles or warning signs in front due to the fact they kept moving all morning long.

(b)(5)

Issue: Taking digital pictures of the incident site and conducting vehicle inspections.

Discussion: Although the platoon took digital pictures it was after they had departed and returned. Upon return to the site the patrol had to locate the vehicle as it had been removed from the scene to a local junk lot. The issue at the time was the IA were getting agitated towards 1LT (b)(6) and his men. The executive officer of the IA company also lost his composure as an officer by yelling at 1LT (b)(6) and his men therefore

(b)(2)Low

SUBJECT: AR 15-6 Informal Investigation Concerning the Fatal Shooting of a Local National (LN)

inciting his men and the populous to do the same. It went as far as one of the Iraqi Soldiers taking his gear off and yelling at 1LT (b)(6) that he had enough and that his men had shot an innocent man. All of this compounded into 1LT (b)(6) making a decision to leave the scene because he felt his mission was done and the IPs and IAs were taking control of the situation and his presence may have incited the gathering crowd to violence.

(b)(5)

5. POC for this memorandum is the undersigned at (b)(2)Low

(b)(6)

CPT, AD Commanding

Enclosures:

- A. BCT Blue-2 Report
- B. DA Form 2823 Sworn statement from PFC (b)(6)
- C. DA Form 2823 Sworn statement from 1LT (b)(6)
- D. DA Form 2823 Sworn statement from SGT (b)(6)
- E. DA Form 2823 Sworn statement from SSG (b)(6)
- F. DA Form 2823 Sworn statement SSG (b)(6)
- G. Storybook presentation

Enclosuer A

1/10 BCT BLUE-2 [COMMANDER'S INCIDENT REPORT]

PURPOSE: TO REPORT CRITICAL AND TIME SENSITIVE EVENTS TO THE COMMANDING GENERAL [CG].

SCOPE: THIS TAB APPLIES TO ALL UNITS ASSIGNED OR TASK ORGANIZED TO 3ID (M).

PROCEDURES: COMMANDER'S INCIDENT REPORT [CIR] IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE THE CG WITH IMMEDIATE NOTIFICATION OF AN INCIDENT INVOLVING 3ID (M) SOLDIERS AND/OR EQUIPMENT. AS MUCH INFORMATION AS POSSIBLE SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THE INITIAL REPORT BUT IMMEDIATE NOTIFICATION SHOULD NOT BE DELAYED UNNECESSARILY. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHOULD BE PROVIDED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

** A COMPLETE REPORT ON THE INCIDENT WILL BE FORWARDED TO 1/10 MTN **

LINE 1: UNIT REPORTING:

1-71 CAV.

(b)(2)Low

Τ'M

LINE 2: INCIDENT:

LN KILLED FOR ENDANGERING US AND IRAQI FORCES

LINE 3: DATE/TIME GROUP [DTG] INCIDENT OCCURRED:

05 1000 OCT 05

LINE 4: LOCATION OF INCIDENT:

(b)(1)

LINE 5: PERSONNEL INVOLVED:

NAME	RANK	UNIT	SSN	SEX	AGE RA	CE
(b)(6)	SGT	A TRP, 1-71 CAV	(b)(6)	M	(b)(6)	
(b)(6)	1LT	A TRP, 1-71 CAV	(b)(6)	M	(b)(6)	

LINE 6: SUMMARY OF INCIDENT:

While providing security for barrier emplacement at polling sites in the (b)(1) , a civilian vehicle approached their position at a fast rate of speed. SGT (b)(6) A TRP, 1-71 CAV attempted to signal to the driver using hand and arm gestures, shouting, and signaling paddles. The driver did not respond and SGT (b)(6) shot a warning shot into the air and a second into the hood of the car. When the driver failed to respond SGT (b)(6) and 1LT (b)(6) shot seven rounds (5.56) into the windshield. A US Medic assessed the driver dead at 05 1010 OCT 05 and the Iraqi Police took the body the (b)(1) Hospital at 05 1012 OCT 05.

Simultaneously, at 05 1002 OCT 05, a Local National appeared on the roof of a building with an AK-47. Snipers in overwatch engaged the LN and the individual broke contact. They were unable to reengage or locate the individual.

TIMELINE: 05 OCT 05

1000- 1-71 CAV, Shadow 16 element engages vehicle

1002- Snipers engage LN on roof with AK-47

1010- US Medic determines the driver dead

1012- IPs take custody of the body and vehicle

LINE 7: DAMAGE TO GOVERNMENT AND/OR CIVILIAN PROPERTY:

LINE 8: COMMANDER REPORTING:

TF 1-71 CAV (b)(2)Low BATTLE CPT

SIPR:

VOIP:

(b)(2)Low, (b)(6)

	For use of a	SWORN STATEMENT his form, see AR 190-45; the proponent age	ney is ODCSOPS	
AUTHORITY: PRINCIPAL PURPOSE; ROUTINE USES: DISCLOSURE:	To provide commanders and law enforce	PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 2 ement officials with means by which inform in additional/alternate means of identifications is voluntary.	ation may be accurately i	1 (1918 a. W. 1)
1. LOCATION		2. DATE (YYYYMMOO) 2005 (0.05	3. TIME	4. FILE NUMBER
5. 1	(b)(6)	6. f (b)	(6)	7. grade/status E3
8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDR	FRP 1-71Cav			
s. L <u>PFC</u>	(b)(6)	, WANT TO MAKE THE FO	OLLOWING STATEMENT	UNDER OATH:
W	hile in a position	on to full securi	tyon two	Roads, I AD Just
	ies fitting allandace c			
yend	lwarning. I tarns	es to see a vehic	cie movin	ng ata High Rate
				Poh to stop the vehic
THEV	exicle was pag	sette only	ROOJ it	would have been
asie	to take, set	(b)(6) en 696edt he	Nehicle	. I engagej thevelo
m cap	evel to our vet	ricle to move a	way From	n it because of
The	Proximity to our	s. I beganto f	an seculi	ty while the INE
604 0	a vehicle, to Rervi	iethe man and 6	HE MEDIC	al attention, the
INE	and civilians w	unere upseti	one man 1	QN61 tockoff his
uni	rorm, wealon, ves	titch) and walk	es away.	THE ING WHERE
			9.7	and up and Leave
Ta	cing at usan H 60 to 60. Biastice.			
1,0				; ;
	•			
10. EXHIBIT		11. INITIALS OF PERSON MA (b)(6)	KING STATEMENT	PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST C	ONTAIN THE HEADING *STATEMENT OF	TAKEN A	T DATED	Harmon Marian Company (1997) and the second of the second

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE

USAPA V1.00

USE TH	IS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF THI	S PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FIN	AL PAGE OF THIS FORM.
STATEMENT OF	(b)(6)	TAKEN AT [6: []	DATED 2005 10 05
9. STATEMENT (Continued)			
	Questions	1 We were in Position For 45 MINUTES, May Benere.	or aproximately
		2. There was wire into	he Road, we moved it
		To allow us Freedom	
	.	3. Measures used - S	hout, shower
		FORCE, WARNING Shot	
		4. Number of Shots Fil	led unknown.
	: :	5. Continue mission as	instructed By Chain
		of@nmans.	
		G. UNKNOWN IF FICTURES &	weretation
		7. veniclewas afroac	hing veryfast
		8. Refer to #2	
		9. Yesicandraw dicta	IPC OF SCENC
		10. Vehicle was Blac	KCR DartGReg Sekn
		11. Yes I have Reciev	ed Rot blief
	:		
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING	STATEMENT (b)(6)		PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

STATEMENT OF	(b)(6)	_ TAKEN A	r <u>1615</u>		DATED 2665	10.05
9. STATEMENT (Continued)						
					e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
		•			u tito i	
		Verting			A grand	
		QK.				
		Var.				
			ellews			
			1006			
			A			
			•			
			. :			
			*			
		•				
		et e				
		AFFIO	AVIT	<u> </u>		
i	(b)(6)		HAVE READ OR HAVE			
WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1, BY ME. THE STATEMENT I STATEMENT FREELY WITH	, AND ENDS ON PAGE S TRUE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL COR OUT HOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD,	RECTIONS AND HAVE INITIA	RSTAND THE CONTENT LED THE BOTTOM OF SHMENT, AND WITHOU	EACH PAGE CONTAI	NING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE	MADE THIS UL INDUCEMENT.
				(b)(6)		
		, and the second	***************************************		rson Making Statement)	
WITNESSES:	•		Subscribed and swi	om to before me, a pe	rsen authorized by law to	
••••			administer oaths, this		ayof <u>atober</u>	2005
·			at	(b)(1)		<u> </u>
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRI	ron		<u>~</u>	(b)(6	6)	
UNGANIZATIUN UN AUDRI	593		4		e e e e	
 	 	- 31	· : 	(b)(6)	arous monumerousy with	
			15-6		2	
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRE	ESS		istorija Tirala .	(Authority)	o Administer Oeths)	
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING	STATEMENT				nane 3 ~ 2	D) oro
			<u> </u>		PAGE 3 OF 3	PAGES

PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

USAPA VI.O

40,00		SWORN STATEMENT				
	For use of this form	, see AR 190-45; the proponent agent	y is ODCSOPS			
		PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT				
AUTHORITY: T	itle 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section	2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 22,	1943 <i>(SSN)</i> .	•		
1.	o provide commanders and law enforcement o					
Line of the control	our social security number is used as an additi- isclosure of your social security number is voli	The first of the control of the cont	to facilitate filing and retrieval			
1. LOCATION	spectrage and a series and a series of the s	2. DATE (YYYYMMOD)	3. TIME	4. FILE NUMBER		
(b)(1)	1 PAG	2005/1005	1505			
5. PARTNAME FIRST NAME WITH		6. SSN	-1/01	7. GRADE/STATUS Ø Z		
8. BRIGHTER FOR DIT ADDITEDS)(6)		o)(6)	<u></u>		
A TRP 1-71	CAV					
9.						
·	(b)(6)	, WANT TO MAKE THE FOL	LOWING STATEMENT UNDER	OATH:		
ON \$500TGE	5 A TRP CONDUCTED	A PATROL I.	N ORDER TE	, emplace		
f	SIOR TO THE REFE					
	icles From A-					
AND AN I	A VEH. WITH	APPR. 10 SOLL	PERS. THE	PATROL		
BEGAN EMPLY	cide Barriers,	9T 4PPX 0830	MOVING	UP A N-3		
AVE OF APPA	loach, BLOCKING	TRAFFIC AS	WE MOVED	AT THE		
JOU ME KAVINOST	POINT OF THE	PATROL AN I	A TRUCK	WAS ACTING		
TO BLOCK .	TRAFFIC, WHILE	A US VEHICL	E Bears	A TOACE - CA		
THE NORTH T	HE FLS TRUCKS	HEAR EMDIA	ONG FLAC	o regress		
SIDE STREETS	THAT PROVIDED RO	rese me mener	A. A.			
ar 2000 / 100	o the als to	0 - 78 THE	IVATA TIN	E. OF Approach		
ar "HA. 100	O THE US 7	RUCK THAT W	AS BLOCKIT	V6 N-S TEAFFIC		
ENGACED A	O, THE US TO Civicular Vehico	e maring	DOUTH I	WIS IN		
	AT THIS TIME,	ATTEMPTING	TO PLAN	OUR ROUTE		
BACK TO	(b)(1) US	NE THE (b)(2)Low WHEN	THE SHOTS		
WERE FIRED,	I IMEDIATELY	RAN TO THE	LEAD (No.	etheeno-t		
VEHICLE TO 6	er a sithep. I	- WAS TOLD,	By 556	(b)(6)		
THAT SET (b)(6) HAD ENGAGED A CIVICLIAN VEHICLE I ASKED						
	TUS ON THE D			, K		
THAT IS WAD	BEEN HIT. AT	TAIS TIME I	CALLED 7	FOR THE		
	(b)(6)) wHO					
10. EXHIBIT		11. INITIALS OF PERSON STAKI	NG STATEMENT	PAGE 1 OF		
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAI	N THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF	(D)(O)	DATEO	on and angles and the second of the second o		
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONA	L PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PL	ERSON MAKING THE STATEMENT, A	ND PAGE NUMBER MUST BE (BE INDICATED.		

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE

USAPA V1.00

USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF THIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FINAL PAGE OF THIS FORM.
STATEMENT OF (b)(6) TAKEN AT (b)(1) LPAGATED US OCT US
9. STATEMENT (Gontinued)
I ASKED DOC (6)(6) TO CHECK ON THE DRIVER, WHILE
I SENT A CONTACT REPORT TO THE TOC. ONCE THIS WAS
COMPLETE, I CHECKED BACK WITH DOC WHO TOLD ME THE DRIVER
WAS KIA AT THIS TIME, THE IA BECAME MEGRESSIVE AND
DEMANDED TO LEAVE THE IP'S WHO HAD A CHECKPOINT SOUTH OF
OUR POSITION Soil THAT THEY WANTED TO TAKE THE BODY TO
THE (b)(1) HOSPITAL TO SEE IF HE COULD BE TEENTED
I LET THEM SINCE WE HAD DROPPED ALL OF OUR FIRST
LOAD OF BARRIERS, I INSTRUCTED ALL PERSONNEL TO
LOAD UP AND MOVE BACK TO (D)(1) TO PICK UP A SECOND COAD
Questions
(1) HOW LONG WERE YOU IN POSITION: APPR. 90 min.
@ WERE THERE WIRES OR CONES SET OUT: NO, THE IA HAD A
SEMI- FUNCTIONING CHECKPOINT AT THE NORTH AND SOUTH END OF THE ROAD, BUT THERE WAS NO US OBSTACLES
3 WHAT OTHER MEASURES WERE USED PRIOR TO DEADLY
FORCE: SHOVTING, WAVING STOP PADDLE, WARNING SHOT IN AIR,
WARNING SHOT IN HOOD OF CAR.
@ How many Rounds were FIRED: Appx. 6-8
B WHY DID YOU LEAVE THE SEAME: WE WERE OUT OF BARRIERS AND HAD TO RETURN \$ (0)(6) TO GET A SECOND LOAD.
Man war in the solids.
@ Dis anyone Take Pictures? YES. ONCE WE RETURNED WITH THE SECOND LOAD, I LOCATED THE VEHICLE AND TOOK PICTURES.
TOOK PICTURES. LOAD, I LOCATED THE VEHICLE AND
(7) HOW FAST WAS THE VEHICLE APPROACHING. I ZOULD NOT
SEE IT APPROACH
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT (b)(6) PAGE 7 PAGES

				Anna a sa		
STATEMENT OF		(b)(6)	TAKEN AT	(b)(1)	DATED	οςτ φ ς
9. STATEMENT <i>(Co</i>	ntinued)					
1		Week No	AR STACIGO	4/4/2 Z	SINCE THE	A
H .						· ·
HAD	A CH	ECKDOINT	AT THE EN	VAS OF	THE ROAD,	4-110
OUR	FORMATI				T THINK	
NECES	SARY		٠, ــ	المان		*
(a) a	•	والمعارض المناج	0. F**			
CAR	you D	RAW A PICTU	OF THE	SEEVE	yes	* .
(D) Wwa	DO	AR WHICE	E WAS 17	-7 a 7	DARK (BLUE O	ا (ه م
1				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	C BEDE S	20 O LACKY
PEU	60T 4	-DOOR				
		·			<u>:</u>	
(1) HAV.	€ 1/00	RECEVED	AN ROF	Poic	F? YES 7	10145
,	علاق المانية ا المانية المانية	in Komen	TAG AN	b ove	N IRAQ B	
!		tour states of complete 4	A 1000		- Luag ts	1
CPT	(b)(6)					
						-
						· .
						:
					· ·	
				•		
_						en de la companya de
-1111-			AFFIDAVIT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I, Which begins	(b)(6)	, HAVE (READ OR HAVE HAD READ	TO ME THIS STATEMENT	
3. Section 1997 April 1997 Apr	MENT IS TRUE. 1 H	AVE INITIALED ALL CORRECTI	<u> </u>	J THE CUNTENTS OF THE E BOTTOM OF EACH PAG	ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE E CONTAINING THE STATEMEN	T. I HAVE MADE THIS
					ON. UNI AWEUI INFLUENCE OR	
					(b)(6)	
					(3)(3)	
				•. •.	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
WITNESSES:		***	Sub	scribed and sworn to befor	re me, a person authorized by lav	v to
			admini	ster oaths, this	5 day of Octo	bec . 2005
			et	(b)(1)		<u> </u>
					(b)(6)	
ORGANIZATION OF	ADDRESS	·			V 14-7	
					* ±.	
		<u> </u>			(b)(6) realite ur r'erson kunninstenny d	ath!
				15-6	CC:	
ORGANIZATION OF	ADDRESS		<u> </u>	1	Authority To Administer Oaths)	
	ANALES E	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
INITIALS OF PERSON N	AAKING STATEMEN	T (b)(6)			PAGE 3	OF \mathcal{S} pages
			and the second second and the title and the first the second	and the second s		sanakan periodakan bandan berasan bera

PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

	SWORN STATEMENT		and the second s
For use of this form	, see AR 190-45; the proponent agenc	y is ODCSOPS	
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section	PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT	Then worsh	
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement of			
ROUTINE USES: Your social security number is used as an addition	onal/alternate means of identification		
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security number is volu 1. LOCATION	mtary. 2. DATE <i>(YYYYMMDD)</i>	3. TIME	4. FILE NUMBER
	2009 10 05	1504	77:114-5399000000
5. (b)(6)	6. SSN	(b)(6)	7. GRADE/STATUS
8	and the state of 		Graph.
1. ATRP 1-71 Car			
t (b)(6)	, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLI	OWING STATEMENT UNDER (DATH:
On OSOCT 05 while saim	placing barrie	es around	a local school,
we had set up security	on Loth sid	les of the	Hmm7'5, when
the HMMT moved to another	st we mov	ed also, o	round 1000 his
a blue grey colored sedan	bypassed t	he line of	cars (4 Deep)
that was stopped and	1 Stock Cappro	x 100m) au	cay, transp
waiting to turn left. The	car wwmen	is very t	ast and had
driven up on the cush to	pass the line	. I bowa	s the gume on
A23 and yelled for the co	ar to stap av	nd held up	my hand
the cor continued toward w,		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	and the second of the second o
a warning shot in the air	, + could se	sell Hop and	iver was was
to the right of me lower	his weapon	Bet the	estat wso.
The driver of continued			
a slot center mass of the	hood of the	whicle, the	slot missed
and hit center and low &	the winds	hield, at t	this time the
vehicle was 20m from v	my position.	1, then the	ed 6-7 state
with my My into the veh	icle, the veri	cle contin	ued toward ws
and finally stopped 5-10ft my driver and told him t	trom at veh	icle, I The	n yelled 20 ad
The Ing's and IP's imm	o more up	•	
checked the driver, He, they		to the on mechings	Pe (b)(6)) to
10. EXHIBIT	(b)(6) JF PERSON MAKU		AGE 1.0F 3 PAGES
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF	TAKEN AT	DATED	
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PE	RSON MAKING THE STATEMENT AI	UD PAGE NIIMRER MIIST RE R	E MUNICATEN

USE TH	HIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF TH	IIS PAGE IS NOT NEEDEL), PLEASE PROCEED T	O FINAL PAGE OF THIS	FORM.
STATEMENT OF	(b)(6)	TAKEN AT	1504	DATED	5 10 65
9. STATEMENT (Continued)		<u> </u>		<u>,</u>	
move hy	p to help, a:	5PC (b)(6)) ran ap	an IP o	ckus pulled
top and	p to help, as took the d	viver to the	Hospital,	toostee 7	e Ings
acaro - 12	Just Derring	and shorting	and 141	(b)(6) and GC	Ä.
) - was (unaware of	$3k \cdot 4 + kz$	A)	Was H
continued	low mission	and return	who crey	ais (13500,	we then
up more b	low mission juriers	A CONTRACTOR	EU TO COP	(b)(1)	to pick
1, Iam v	not for certain t	tow long we	were in pos	ition, poor, bly	1-1号hrs.
	no cones on				
by Chown	the st even	10 min			
3 measures	e taken prior to p" in English a led stop and	ousing deadly	Como is wer	. the middle	dia Hot
Says sto	f" in fuglish	and arabic	was displa	yed, I and	mi draver
boll yer	led stop and	held us av	hands, If	fined a war	Nina shot
eve the	led stop and vehicle, and drive.	I attempted -	to disable	the vehicle b	place fring
TA 1	h	1 ·	10 mm - 10 mm		
	how many my	y which tined,		→ I do	not knav
5 we left-	the scene to	continue the	mission.		
6. Victory	took pictures	that I can	a valo A		
Here	were no do . try set us that	starlos hor	a size a second		Nova L vi
Securit	is set we that	moved eve	- 10-15 m	id a kind d	f Hatin
7 the a	ty set up that ar was trave	ling very f	est, 40-46.	nin uph on a 3	lane st.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING	STATEMENT				

PAGE 2, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

(b)(6)

USAPA V1.08

PAGES

2 of

CANADA CA		**				
STATEMENT OF	(b)(6)	TAKEN AT	8 15	<i>0</i> 4 0	ATED 2°69 10 0	か
9. STATEMENT (Continued)	vehicle Stopped	engaged was vehicle st		yelled Stop		•
	口之一	4	Pathol for			
Dervier Pri Homman	ver)			197	velicles twning	1
10. the vehicle	was a	blue grey col	end A	! sedan		••• • •
11, I have had	l 3 ROE	breits, 1 h			(b)(1)	75. 14. 14.
by ILT (b)(6)			(b)(6)	• ••	(b)(6)	at
		Lothin.				
		Lothing	Follow	vs.		
),(b)(6) WHICH BEGIN	IAVE INITIALED ALL CORRE	(b)(6) FULLY UNDERST	VE READ OR HAVE HA AND THE CONTENTS THE BOTTOM OF EA	OF THE ENTIRE ST ACH PAGE CONTAIN	ATEMENT MADE ING THE STATEMENT. I HAVE M	ADE THIS
STATEMENT FREELY WITHOUT HOPE (JF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WI	ITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHN	MENT, AND WITHOUT	(b)(6)	FUL INFLUENCE, OR UNLAWFUL! Statement)	INDUCEMENT.
WITNESSES:		· ·	minictor nather this	The service of the se	son authorized by law to	<u> 2005</u>
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			·	(b)(6)		
· .		<u></u>	· -	(b)(6)	ath)	
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			15-6	OFFE !	- G. P. Administer Oaths)	
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMEN	(b)(6)	Charles Control of the Control of th			page 3 of 3	PAGES
PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998		stramman mas maarid alammas talaas maas oo of taats.				USAPA V1.00

		SWORN STATEMENT	en e				
<u> </u>	For use of this form, :	see AR 190-45; the proponent agency	is ODCSOPS				
AUTHORITY: PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: ROUTINE USES: DISCLOSURE:	To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified. OUTINE USES: Your social security number is used as an additional/alternate means of identification to facilitate filing and retrieval.						
1. LOCAT	Disclosure of your social security number is volun (b)(1)	2. DATE [YYYYMMDD] 2005 1005	3. TIME	4. FILE NUMBER			
5. LAS	(0)(1)	6. St (b)(6)		7. GRADE/STATUS			
8. ORC	(b)(6)	(0)(6)		<i>S</i> \$6			
A 1128 1-71	CAV						
9. 1 <u>.556</u>	(b)(6)	, WANT TO MAKE THE FOLLO	WING STATEMENT UNDER	OATH:			
A War sal	THE DAY OF 2005	1005 ON OR AR	AWD 1100 A	YRS WHERE			
	والأرافي والمتحدد وال	= A SCHOOL IN	PREPERMITOR	NG DE THE			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tere mon		- rece worre			
l		STIZE POST PROFILE	LORUJU TO TI	75 100 2 1			
we were	SPRED OUT IN 1911	TLOF MISOU	- SEAL CARES				
PART OF T	HESTOCET WAS AN ACCURATE THE	NEXT VEHICLE	WAS A-13	AND WE WHER			
procking	SCURITY WHIT MY	UNNERPTE VO	UNG IN THE	caeuserve			
של א מיונוטים	SCURTTY WHIT MY COLLING GROUND SEU	DITY AMENT AND	ARIVINO TH	5 (b)(2)Low			
	~ 100	dek alis in	A 1251	CARL MERCE			
THE NET	POLLING GROUND SEN BLOCK IS 2 PLS TR NOR ON THE GRENON O KEEP THE PEOPLE O KEEP THE PEOPLE	ALLO SITUENZ	20VIDE SECU	RITY ABOUND HE			
حب كا اساقة		the same of the sa		(D)(U)			
THE PLS TA	TIME SECURTY AND I	LT (b)(6) POI	NG COMPUNE	DAND CONTHOL			
LAC COPPUL	TING SULVE	- NEXT	BLOCK OUG				
BY THE GRAV	TING SU COMPANY OF INT IN COMPANY OF INCOMPANY	IC MAIN AVENC	TW OF APILO	ACH IN COMPANY			
יוון לוא פוסיי	7 000 20 745 647	JOINT TO THE	<u> </u>				
OF PPC	AT WOURS GOTHER	ABOVIT	DAM THE P	23 (b)(2)Low			
CONTROL	HEARD SMALL ARM WE SAW THAT THE CHES! I DID NOT REWAS TO MY FOUNDS	PERSONEL WHE	engalows E	BUN TOWARDS			
TO RECE A	ND SAW THAT RE	MLICE WHAT TH	E WHERE C	NO STAY LOW -			
AN AV	CHEW! DIV ENNNE	A TO MAINTAI	TO FIND OU	T WHAT HAPPEN			
THE MESPOND	WD SAW THAT THE CHEST OF MY FUNNE WAS TO MY FUNNE IA	FLEX FORCE					
AS OU BLL A	5 154 (b)(6) A ED FOR A MEDIC THE OTHER SIDE	TO BE BROUGH	T UP FRIM	THE OTHER TOW			
WHE RELUES!	ED FOR A MENOR	المادانية في سرديد	ional and	WAL THE MEDIC			
WOICKING ON	THE OTHER SIDE	JP FIGE SCHOOL	-/ Below Man				
10. EXHIBIT			STATEMENT	PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES			
ADDITIONAL PAGES MUST CON	TAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT OF	IAKEN AT	DATED				
THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIO	NAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PER	ISON MAKING THE STATEMENT, AND) PAGE NUMBER MUST BE (BE INDICATED.			

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSÓLETE

USAPA VI.O

USE	THIS PAGE IF N	EEDED, IF THIS P	AGE IS NOT NEEDED), PLEASE PROCEED TO	FINAL PAGE	OF THIS FORM.	÷
STATEMENT OF	556	(b)(6)	TAKEN AT	5-1 TOLK	DATED _	2005100	<u>.</u>
9. STATEMENT (Continu	1-70-7	_ 24.25 4.4	BALLEA IN	D PRONOUNCE CENEN AS W HOSPITAL EV			30000
S	2 v 745 12	wyy yw in	(B)(1)	e menegation of the en		السخدادة بدايد مند	A 17
	A 11.57		2 () () 1 1 0 0 0 0 m	N BUT WE C ID EVER THIN E PREPERATOR	4		A
- DEFROR	FOU ISSUE	7-0	20040				
			POSITION?		ABUT	TWINUTE	ڊ
ROT /W	- A	CANSENTI	NO WIRE,O	e cones of	- moyin	you pret.	
Os. wa	s There		MOUND,	RUT THE WWW	W IN	e pauce:	vw65,
A: THE	WAS SOM	A STOP S	INH BRIGH	R CONES BE RUTINE HUNN TRED ALSO IND THE US APPLACH!	ppmy 7	RUCK INT	þē.
410 10	AS W	marce), an	D SIRENS,	= APPOALH			
STREE	TT BLOCK	en i	LUSED BE	FORE DEDLY	WARIA	Us shot s	THEN
Q3, WA	AT MASSIE	es whole. 5 S'g SH	OUT, SHOW,	FORE DEDLY SHOUE, SHOT			
A. We		; :		·		:	
			WER FIRE	GANGAR 20.	10 FR	.so.	
10	O NOT ADMO	W EXACTL	Y BYT II	CHUMAR CA			L
			A. A	A AND THE	S UNDE		er , (
Q5. WH	1 Wes:	SCOWE BE	S WANT THE	MISCIENT			•
A WELL AND W	SFT NEEDS	B ANY PIC	CAUSE THE S WANT THE TURES?	o in GANAG	E AND	AWVIIRE	•
100 210	· • •	TO ME	سأه ريست.	60	wec.		
A . Apor	INES, ALSO	THE IA PE	HE VEHICLE	MISGON GAMAGE SO TOCK PICT MOUING?			* . *-
01 H	THE FACT	- N D		movi ~67.		: 	
08.00	0130 BUJE WE	nene ap	GIZATING IN	A ROLL W	13800	our (t	o)(2)Low
A . BEC	INDIA ATL TENECHT	(b)(6)				2 or 3	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
					PAGE	· · · · · ·	PAGES

PAGE 2, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

USAPA V1.00

STATEMENT OF 356	(b)(6)	TAKEN AT 3-1 TOUK	DATED	2505100	5
9. STATEMENT (Continued)	-	harmon Printers : Amaganana and Amagana			
	POSSI TIONS	•			•
	DRA A PILT	TORE OF THE SCHE	V6 .		
09. CAM 19	13 COLS AZ STE				
7	IL IN I				
Q10. WHAT	TYPE OF VEHICL	E WMS IT?			
		KS LIKE AN OFFIC.			,
Q11. HAVE YOU	reciver an a	be aut?	(b)(6	;)	
A STUBBAL	times, THE	LAST TIME WAS BY	CPPI		*
14 . 500			The state of the s		
	(b)(6)				*
				- - -	
	OF	= STATE	m on t		
END				4	•
			<u>.</u>		
	(b)(6)				
	•				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
, 516	(b)(6)	AFFIDAVIT, HAVE READ OR HAVE HAD	DEAD TO BE THE CTATE	ocur	
	. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRECT	S I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS O TONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH OUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND WITHOUT C	F THE ENTIRE STATEMENT I PAGE CONTAINING THE S	MADE STATEMENT, I HAVE I	
			(b)(6)	eriges/met (Southern A.)	on the state of th
		<u></u>		(atement)	
WITNESSES:		Subscribed and sworn to	before me, a person autho	rized by law to	
		administer oaths; this.	5 day of (b)(1)	Oc#	<u>2005</u>
			(b)(6)		· ·
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS		, incertification and the second seco	· ••	in in the second	·
			(b)(6) Lypea wame at Person Aam	nustering vathi	·
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			F.C. (Authority To Administ		
NITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STATE	MÊNT (1.V.S.	and the second s		7 2	
	(b)(6)		PAGE	3 of 5	PAGES USAPA VI.DO

For u	SWORN STATEMENT se of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent age	ncy is ODCSOPS	
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law a ROUTINE USES: Your social security number is use DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social security	PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT 5 USC Section 2951; E.O. 9397 dated November 2 enforcement officials with means by which informed as an additional/alternate means of identification	2, 1943 <i>(SSN).</i> ation may be accurately iden in to facilitate filing and retr	ieval.
1. LOCATION (b)(1) 5/1 mzt/ leam To	2. DATE (YYYYMMDD) C. 2005 1005	3. TIME 1508	4. FILE NUMBER
5. (b)(6)	6	b)(6)	7. GRADEISTATUS
8. UNDMINISHTIUN UN HUUNEDD	1-71 (00	_	
9. (b)(6)		OLLOWING STATEMENT UN	DER OATH:
AT about 1000 I had been on Location 2 The Coaner To My TRock STILL Moveing And SCI For him To STOR FIREIRS W	hours. I heard 1- E. AS I CAME Aloo T (b)(6) Shot G-8	2 Rounds 1 and The Con Founds In New York In	and moved phough even The CAR WAS TO The CAR, I Yellow 16 To Chech The
The CAR. A CAIL WENT OUT OF ARRIVED THE I PE WERE him To The HOSPITAL. LT TO LENCE, We had Finished O Tall Them we were terveing AN DRIVERS FOSTING AND PFC	on The I cam For be Landing The I came to And I Thinked Lown Landing BAPATORS. Janua Them A STREO.	THE The Third To The Ind To The Ind So LT (b)(6) Through So	By The Time Re or Thick To move L and They Told US called niche out
OUR move back To BASE.			
Questions.			
1. WE were on coestion About			
1. We did not use with or baken out To much So we used	has to block the STREET Soldiers And Thurs.	because ve	verse moverhis in put
3. The Gunners Used STOP Sign	er verbal And WARRING	Shell before	re Deadly Force
4. The were 2 Shots Than 6	-8 Sho75 be T 7 Am	rot sure	
5. We moved from The Alex Be US To Leave. A/SO Becous			
10. EXHIBIT	(b)(6)	KING STATEMENT	PAGE 1 OF Z PAGES
AODITIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STATEMENT THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIA			T BE BE INDICATED.

DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

DA FORM 2823, JUL 72, IS OBSOLETE

USAPA VI.O

USE THE	S PAGE IF NEEDED. IF THIS F	PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PR	OCEED TO FINAL	. PAGE OF THIS FOR	RM.
STATEMENT OF	(b)(6)	TAKEN AT	<u>}</u>	ATED 245	1005
9. STATEMENT (Continued)			 		
		ne con it was mad Feet from my Th		ean 5 pho	(10 mph
7	NOT USE OBSTACE.	k because We were	e ustine th	e STREET T	o move
		a because The Ir		d The Can	And
we did	NOT WANT TO	Move Affound The	CAIL		·
9.	Mapler				
	<u> </u>		·		
				: : ::	
10. FOUR D	lock Sedan, B	Inck			
11. I have	had Two Ar	nd I have given	Three o	n FouR	
8		(b)(6)	e e		
	(b)(6)		(b)(6)	
		(b)(6)	;		
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING	(b)(6)			PAGE Z OF	PAGES

PAGE 2, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

USAPA V1.00

				A Commission of the Commission	A	e zama ng es e emise varaz zamanimen z
STATEMENT OF	(b)(6)	TAKEN AT	1508	DATED	748519	195
9. STATEMENT (Continued)						
120000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	I					
	lathing				•	
	1					
	A					
		•				
		ellows			••	
		(Q)				
		S				
					• .	
	•					. •
						•
						٠.
					1	
		•				
	-				: :	
					<u>:</u>	
		AFFIDAVI	r			
I, _ WHICH BEGINS UN PAGE 1, AND	(b)(6)		E READ OR HAVE HAD REAL			
WHICH BEGINS UN PAGE 1, AND BY ME. THE STATEMENT IS TRU	ENUS UN PAGE JE. I HAVE INITIALED ALL CORRE		NO THE CONTENTS OF THE			AADE THIS
	IOPE OF BENEFIT OR REWARD, WI					
			(b)(6)			·2
			запия		king Statementi	
					The state of the s	
WITNESSES:			ubscribed and swom to befo		ierized by law to	
			ing (b)		9c+	12005
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Control of the Contro			
			(E	o)(6)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			குழ	alme di Leison yan	masterny voth)	
•				(b)(6)		
			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	i Name of Person Ad	mmistering Uatili	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ODCAMATION ON ADDITION	The state of the s	<u></u>	15-6 OFF	ECER Authority To Admini	ictor Nathel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS			1	क्वतामातुः १ <i>५ स</i> मासिस	3101 DOMS/	
INITIALS OF PERSON MAKING STAT	TEMENT				2 0	
				PAGE	3 OF 3	PAGES

PAGE 3, DA FORM 2823, DEC 1998

USAPA VI.O

Enclosure G Story Book Presentation LN Shooting 5 October 2005 Involving A TRP,1-71 CAV, 1st BCT 10th MTN

This slide depicts the LN bypassing traffic by swerving into the opposite lane on a collision course with A23 (SGT and PFC and PFC. At this point the LN actually drives on the sidewalk to pass the traffic so he could continue southbound. Distance from I N to A23: 200m

SGT and PFC to stop. A few seconds go by and the LN is still moving towards them. SGT high rate of speed toward A23. and PFC fire a few disabling shots into the engine. LN still continues at a fire warning shots in an attempt to force the vehicle (b)(6)

Distance from LN to A23: 75m warning Shots; 50m shots into engine block

SGT personnel and equipment. (b)(6) makes decision to use deadly force as a last resort to stop threat to his

to 10m from A23 Distance from LN to A23: 30m to 40m deadly force; vehicle comes to a stop 5m

Photo taken day after the incident.

(b)(6)

View from SGT substitution towards the direction the LN was coming from. Wire was put up at the site by IP or IA afterwards. Photo taken day after the incident. DTG: 060915OCT05 View from SGT





